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July 9, 2009

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attention: Docketing Division

180 East Broad Street, 13" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: NOS Communications, Inc. — Rewsmn to its Local Ohio P.U.C. Tanff No.3 " -
Case No.

Mad or Sir:

On behalf of NOS Communications, Inc.. (“NOS™), we hereby submit an original and tén (10)
copies of revisions to NOS’s Local Ohio P.U.C, Tariff No. 3. The material consists of tariff pages as
indicated on the following check Sheets _

» Fourth Revised Page No. 2

This revision institutes a local rate increase for switched services of residential and businesé
customers. Customers have been given notice of this rate increase via bill insert at least 30 days prior to
the effective date. [t is requested that the tariff changes become effective on July 15, 2009.

Enclosed are the Telecommunications Application Form, a copy of the Notice sent to customers
affected by this revision, and an extra copy of this filing. Please date-stamp the extra copy and return itin’
the enclosed postage-prepaid envelope. Should you have any questlons with respect to this matter pleasc _
contact me directly at (702) 547-8486. : :

Respectfully submitted,

J¢ssica Renneker :

irector of Regulatory Affairs

W/enclosures

This 18 to certify that‘ tha imagas appearing are an .
acgurate and complete rsproduciion of a case file

documanl: delivsred in the vesular courss B 1m§s .
Technic:ian ISM/\_ Date Processed iﬁ_}iﬁ il

NOS, where Quality Customer Care is your Right and our Pri{iilege! o




Tha Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

TELECOMMUNICATIONS APPLICATION FORM for ROUTINE PROCEEDINGS

In the Matter of the Application of NOS Communications
Inc to institute a local rate increase for customers who are not
subject to an unexpired term plan or nsage rate guarantee.

(Effective: 01/18/2008)

S e vt

Name of Registrant(s) NOS Communications, Inc

DBA(s) of Registrant(s) International Plus, 011 Communications, Internet Business Association. Ivantage Networ]

TRF Docket No. 90-

Case No. __

leave the “Case No” fields BLANK.

and Blueridge Telecom Systems.

Address of Registrant(s) 4380 Boulder Highway, Las Vegas, NV 89121

Company Web Address www.nos.com

Regulatory Contact Person(s) Jessica Renneker

Regulatory Contact Person’s Email Address jrenneker(@nos.com

Contact Person for Annual Report Jessica Rennelcer

Address (if different from above)

Consumer Contact Information Nazario Jureidini

Address (if different from above)

Motion for protective order included with filing? [ 1 Yes No

Motion for waiver(s) filed affecting this case? [] Yes

TP -
NOTE: Ualess you have reserved a Case # or are flling a Ceniract,
uti
Fax 702-942-5055

Phone 702-547-8486

Phone

Phone 702-547-8435

No [Note: Waivers may toll any automatic timeframe.] -

Section I — Pursuant to Chapter 4901:11-6 OQAC — Part 1 - Please indicate the Carrier Type and the reason for

submitting this form by checking the boxes below. CMRS providers: Please see the bottom of Section 11,
NOTES: {1) For requirements for various applications, see the identified section of Ohio Administrative Code Section 4901 and/or the supplemental

application form noted.

Carrier Type [] Other (explain below) [1 ILEC M CLEC Ll CTS L] ACSHOS

Tier 1 Requlatory Treatment
L ] TRF 1-6-04(B) ] TRF 1-6-04(8)
Change Rates within approved Range (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
New Service, expanded local calling L] ZTA 1-6-04(8) 1 ZTA 1-6-04(5)
area, corrgction of textual error {C day Notice) (0 day Notice)
Change Terms and Conditions, (] ATA 1-6-04B) ] ATA 1-6-04(B)
Introduce non-recurring service charges | (Auto 30 days) {Auto 30 days)
Introduce or Increase Late Payment or [ ATA 16048) | [ ATA 1-6-04(8)
Returned Check Charge {Auta 30 days) {Auto 30 days)
; {1 CTR 1-6-17 ] CTR 1-6-17

Business Contract % day Nofice) Eray Notica]

; ATW 1-6-12(4) ATW 1-5-12(4)
Withdrawal (Non-Auto) (Eluto 30 days)

. " ; SLF 1-6-04(8)
Raise the Ceiling of 2 Rate Not Applicable (Auto 30 days)
Tier 2 Requlatory Treatment
Residential - Infroduce non-recurring [1 TRF 160551 | [ TRF 1-6-05(E)
service charges (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
Residential - Infroduce New Tariffed Tier | [ ] TRF 1-6-905(C) 1 TRF 16-05¢c) | L] TRF 18.05(C}
2 Service(s) {0 day Notice) (0 day Nolice) {0 day Notice)
Residential - Change Rates, Terms and | [] TRF 1-6-05(F} TRF i-505e) | ] TRF 1-6-06(E)
Conditions, Promotions, or Withdrawal (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice) E day Notice)

idential - Ti i ] CTR 1-6-17 L] CTR 1617 CTR 1617

Residential - Tier 2 Service Contracts (0 day Notice) {0 day Notics) (0 day Notice)
Commercial (Business) Contracts Not Filed Not Filed Not Filed
Business Services (see “Other” below) Detariffed Datariffed Detariffed
Residential & Business Toll Services Detariffed Detariffed Detariffed

(see “Other” below)

(2) Information regarding the number of copies required by the Commission may be oblained from the Commission's web site at www.puco.ohio.gov
under the docketing information system section, by calling the docketing division at 614-466-4095, or by visiting the docketing division at the offices

of the Commission.



http://www.nos.com
http://www.puco.oh
http://io.gov

Section I — Part II — Certificate Status and Procedural

CMRS Providers See 4901:1-6-156

[Registration & Change in Operations]

(0 day}

Certificate Status ILEC CLEC CTS 0 AQS/CS
- [JACE 1-6-10 [] ACE 1-6-10 ACE 1-6-10
Caertification (See Supplemental ACE form) At 30 days) (Auto 30 days) {Auto 30 days)
: O] ATA 1-6-09(C) ] AAC 1-6-10(F) CLECs must attach a curment CLEC
Add Exchanges fo Certificate (Faito 30 days) T day Notics) Exchange Listing Form -
ices - Wi [0 ABN -6-114) | [J ABN 1-6:114) | L] ABN 1-6-11(8) ABN 1-6-11(8)
Abandon all Services - With Customers {Fon- Auto) (Auto 90 day) (Auto 14 day) Ao 14 day)
Abandon all Services - Without [ 1 ABN 1-5-11¢a) | [] ABN 1-6-11(8) ABN 1-6-11(B)
Customers (Auto 30 days) (Auto 14 day) (Auto 14 day)
: L] ACN 16-14 [] ACN 1-6-148) | [J CIO 1-6-14¢4) | (L] CIO 1-6-14¢4)
Change of Official Name (See below) Auto 30 uaﬁ_@'l (Auto 30 days) E)_jiay Natica) 0 day Notice)
i i ACO 16140 | [] ACO 16-14(8) ClO 1-6-14(4) ClO 1-6-14(4)
Change in Ownership (See below) Auto 30 days) (Auta 30 days) (0 day Notice) 0 day Notice) (
Merger (See bsiow) [ ] AMT 1-6-14¢8) [ ] AMT 16-148) | [J CIO 1-6-14¢4) | [1CIO 1-6-14¢8)
Auto 30 days) Euto 30 days) %ﬂay Nofica) % day Notice)
. ATC 1-6-14(5) ATC 1-6-14(B) CIO 1-6-14¢A) ClO 1-6-14¢4)
Transfer a Certificate (Soe below) Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
Transaction for transfer or lease of [ 1 ATR 1-8-14(B) 0 ATR 1-614t81 | [T CIO 1-8-14¢a) § L] CIO 1-6-14¢4)
property, plant or business [(See befow) | (Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
Procedural -
ignati CITRF ] TRF O TRF TRF
Designation of Process Agent(s) (0 day Notice) {0 day Notics) (0 day Notics) {0 day Notice)
Section II — Carrier to Carrier (Pursuant to 4901:1-7), CMRS and Other
Carrier to Carrier ILEC CLEC
Interconnection agreement, or [} NAG 1707 (] NAG 1707
amendment to an approved agreement | (Auto 80 day) {Auto 90 day)
- [ 1 ARB 1.7-09 [(J ARB 1709
Request for Arbitration %OH_AUM %o rAUto)
. . ATA 1-7-14 ATA 1714
Introduce or change c¢-t-¢ service tariffs, (Auto 30 day) (Auto 30 day)
Introduce or change access service ] ATA
pursuant to 07-464-TP-CO| (Auto 30 day)
Request rural carrier exemption, rural FTUNC 17<0dor [[] UNC 1-7040r
carrier supension or modifiction (Non-Auto)  1-7-05 {Non-Auto) 1-7-05
Pole atlachment changes in terms and [] UNC r7238 |[J UNC 1.7-05
conditicns and price changes. (Non-Auto) {Non-Auto)
CJRcC [1NAG

[Interconnection Agreemednt or Amendment]

(Autc B0 days)

Other™ (explain) __

*NOTE: During the interim period between the effective date of the rules and an Applicant’s Detariffing Filing, changes fo existing
business Tier 2 and all toll services, including the addition of new business Tier 2 and all new toll services, will be processed as 0-day
TRF filings, and briefly described in the “Other” section above.

All Section I and II applications that result in a change to one or more tariff pages require, ata
minimum, the following exhibits. Other exhibits may be required under the applicable rule(s). ACN,
ACQO, AMT, ATC, ATR and CIO applications see the 4901:1-6-14 Filing Requirements on the

Commission's Web Page for a complete list of exhibits.

Exhibit Description:

A The tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s) as they exist before the change(s)

the right margin.

The Tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s), refiecting the change, with the change(s) marked in

to the applicable sule(s).

B
C A short description of the nature of the change(s), the intent of the change(s), and the customers affected.
D A copy of the notice provided to customers, along with an affidavit that the nolice was provided acecording




Section III, ~ Attestation
Registrant hereby attests to its compliance with pertinent entries and orders issued by the Commission.

DAVIT

Compliance with Commission Rules and Service Standards

I am an officer/agent of the applicant corporation, Jessica Renneker , and am authorized to make this statement on its behalf,

1 attest that these tariffs comply with all applicable rules, including the Minimum Telephone Service Standards (MTSS) Pursuant to Chapter 4901:1-
5 OAC for the state of Ohjo. I understand that tariff notification filings do not imply Commission approval and that the Commission’s rules,
inelnding the Minimum Telephone Service Standards, as modified and clarified from time to titee, supersede any contradictory provisions in our
tariff. We will fully comply with the rules of the state of Ohio and understand that noncompliance can result in various penaltics, including the
suspension of our certificate to operate within the state of Ohio.

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct,

Executed on (Date) July 9, 2009, at 4380 Boulder Highway, Las Vegas, NV 89121,

Jessjca Renneker, Director of Regulatory Affairs  7-9-09

®  This affidavit is required for every toriff-affecting fili
( applicant.
|

1 \_)tﬁfcq /(!nnuérr

verify that 1 have utilized the Telecommunications Application Form for Routine Procesdings provided by the Commission and that all of the information submitted
here, and all additiongl information submifled in connection with this case, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

t may be signed by counsel or an officer of the applicant, or an awthorized agent of vhe

VERIFICATION

AU

Jessica Re r, Director of Regulatory Affairs  7-9-09

Send your completed Application Form, including oll required attachments as well as the required number of coples, to:

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attention: Docketing Division
180 East Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Or
Make such filing electronically as directed in Case No 06-900-AU-WVR



Exhibit A

« Superseded tariff pages



NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Third Revised Page No. 2
Second Revised Page No. 2

HECK PAGE

The Pages listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom
of the respective Page(s). Original and revised Pages as named below comprise all changes from the
original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date indicated below.,

Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision

1 Original 34 Original 67 Second Revised
2 Third Revised* 35 Original 68 Second Revised
3 First Revised* 36 Original 69 Second Revised
4 Original 37 Original 70 Second Revised
5 Original 38 Original 7 Second Revised
6 Original 39 Original 72 Original

7 Original 40 Original 73 Original

8 Original 41 Original 74 Qriginal

9 Original 42 Original 75 Original

10 Original 43 Original 76 Original

11 Original 44 Original 77 Original

12 Original 45 Original 78 Original

13 Original 46 Original 79 Original

14 Original 47 Original 80 Original

15 Original 48 Original 81 Original

16 Original 49 Original 82 Qriginal

17 Original 50 Original 83 Original

18 Original 51 Original 84 Original

19 Original 52 Original 85 Original

20 Original 53 Original 86 Original

21 Original 54 Original 87 Original

22 Original 55 Second Revised 88 Original

23 Original 56 Second Revised 89 Original

24 Original 57 Second Revised 90 Original

25 Original 58 Second Revised 91 Original

26 Original 59 Second Revised 92 Original

27 Original 60 Second Revised 93 Original

28 Original 61 Second Revised 94 Original

29 Original 62 Second Revised 95 Original

30 Original 63 Second Revised 96 Original

31 Original 64 Second Revised 97 Original

32 Original 65 Second Revised 98 Original

33 Original 66 Second Revised 99 Original

Issued: July 14, 2006 Effective: July 15, 2006

By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway

Las Vegas, Nevada 89121



NOS Communications, Inc,

Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3

Second Revised Page No. 55
Cancels First Revised Page No. 55

SECTION 4 - PRICE SHEETS -- AMERITECH TERRITORIES

4.1 Local Exchange Service Offerings

4.1.1

4.1.2

413

4.1.4

4.1.5

Access Line & Extension Lines

Extension lines
Different Premise Extension
Station Line (Rdnt nonstandard use of USOC)

Local Residential Service

Flat Rate Service, per line, per month

Exchange Service

Mileage Basis
Private Line Service

Local Business Line Service

Measured Rate Service:
Monthly recurring charge, per line;

Message Service

Hunting or Key
Message Waiting Audible & Visual Indicator

Centrex Services

Centrex System Charge

$26.26
$3.38
$0.35

$10.86

$11.32
$31.46

$8.83
$21.79

$8.83
$0.35

$6.90

Issued: March 31, 2006

By: Joseph T, Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

Effective: April 1,2006

@
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NOS Communications, Inc, Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Second Revised Page No. 56
Cancels First Revised Page No. 56

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS — AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

4.1 Local Exchange Service Offerings (Cont’d)

41,7 Hunting Service

Measured (WO Allowance) $16.05

4.1.8 Foreign Exchange Service

Per monthly charge $5.73

Off premise extension $20.62
4,19 Flexline Service

Two-way measured $21.54
4.1.10 Local Calling Plans

4.1.10.A Basic Service Unlimited I.ocal Package -

Per monthly charge $10.86

4.1.10.B Line & Feature Package

Area A $15.57
Area C $15.57
4.1.10.C Multiline Variety Packages $10.39
Call Waiting $2.07
Alt Answering $2.75
Call Forwarding $1.04
4.1.10.D Value Plus 10 Feature Package $49.43
4.1.10.E Basic Buginess Package $40.24
Issued: March 31, 2006 Effective: April 1, 2006
By: Joseph T. Keppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway

Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

@
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NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Second Revised Page No. 57
Cancels First Revised Page No. 57

SECTION 4 - PRICE SHEETS — AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cent’d)

4.1 Local Exchange Service Offerings (Cont’d)

4.1.10 Local Calling Plans (Cont’d)

4.1.10.F Lovalty Rewards Program I $23.00
4.1.10.G Lovalty Rewards Program II $23.00
4.1,10.H Lovalty Rewards Program I $46.00

4.2 [RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE]

Issued: March 31, 2006 ‘ Effective: April 1, 2006

By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada 82121

8———8



NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P,U.C. Tariff No. 3

Second Revised Page No. 58
Cancels First Revised Page No. 58

SECTION 4 - PRICE SHEETS — AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

4,3 Channel Services
Interexchange Channel Mileage $69.12
4.4 911 Emergency Services
Customers may be assessed a recurring monthly line item fee to compensate the County 911
Public Safety Board for the provision of 911 services. Where applicable, the Company will remit
this fee to the appropriate 911 authority.
911 Emergency System $0.21
911 Service Charge ‘ $0.21
LOC Surcharge Emergency Reptg Svc $0.21
Issued: March 31, 2006 _ Effective: April 1, 2006
By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway

Las Vegas, Nevada $9121

8—3



NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3

Second Revised Page No. 59
Cancels First Revised Page No. 59

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS —~ AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont'd)

45 Miscellaneous Local Feature Charges

4.5.1 Call Blocking Features
Selective Call Rejection $5.75

452 Touch Dial Calling Service

Central Office Termination w/Touch Tone $2.63
Central Office Termination w/Touch Tone
& No HIG $3.16
Issued: March 31, 2006 ~ Effective: April 1,2006
By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway

Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

M
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NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3

Second Revised Page No. 60
Cancels First Revised Page No. 60

4.5

Miscellaneous Local Feature Charges (Cont’d)

453

454

4.5.3

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS — AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

Directory Listings

Non-listed, per month
Non-Published, per month
CHG Listing {Business)
CHG Listing {Residential)
Foreign Listing — Additional

Local Number Portability

Service Charge, per month, per line:

Central Office Connection

Without Touchtone (1)
Without Touchtone (2)
Foreign Central Office

$1.99
$1.9%
$3.44
$1.55
$3.44

$0.40

$2.63
$3.16
$20.62

Issued: March 31, 2006

By: Joseph T. Koppy
President

4380 Boulder Hishway
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

Effective: April 1, 2006

8———8
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NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3

Second Revised Page No. 61
Cancels First Revised Page No. 61

4.6 Custom Calling Features

4.6.1

Recurring Charges:

Automatic Call Recall
Automatic Call Return/*69
Caller ID

Caller ID Block

Calling Name Display

Call Forwarding

Call Forwarding Busy Line
Call Forwarding Don’t Answer
Call Forwarding Variable

Call Manager Intercept

Call Manager Package

Call Waiting - Terminating
900/976 Call Block

Dependent Number (distinctive ringing)
Distinetive Ringing 2d Number

$5.75
$5.75
$9.65
$1.38
$4.32
$0.86
$5.75
$0.86
$5.75
$5.45
$5.45
$6.90
$16.09
$6.83
$5.45

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS — AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

Issued: March 31, 2006

By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway
Las Yegas, Nevada 89121

Effective: April 1,2006



NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohip P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Second Revised Page No. 62
Cancels First Revised Page No. 62

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS - AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

4.6 Custom Calling Features (Cont’d)

4.1  Recurring Charges (Cont’d):

Remote Call Forwarding

Remote Call Forwarding — Addl. Line
Speed Calling(8)

Speed Calling (30)

Three Way Calling

Voice Mail Features Package

Voice Mail (3 feat) Call Forward

$25.00
$20.69
85.75
§5.52
$5.75
$1.38
$0.36

Issued: March 31, 2006

By:

Joseph T. Koppy
President

4380 Boulder Hizhway
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

Effective: April 1, 2006

B—————8



NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohio P.U.C, Tariff No. 3

Second Revised Page No. 63
Cancels First Revised Page No. 63

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS —AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

4.7 Maintenance and Installation Charges
4.7.1 Installation

Connect new or add] exchange access lnes
Maove, change or add service/equipment
Record type change only

472 Netwark Access

Volume Discount Area A
Volume Discount Area B
Volume Discount Area C
Volume Discount Area D
Volume Discount Area E
Volume Discount Area F
Volume Discount Area G
Volume Discount Area H
Volume Discount Area I
Volume Discount Area J
Volume Discount WQ TOUC
Access Recovery Charge

$67.34
$23.22
518.57

$7.19
$7.68
$9.23
$9.23
$9.23
$14.62
$21.98
$24.74
$25.92
$28.19
$20.29
$3.81

Issued: March 31, 2006

Bw: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

Effective: April 1, 2006



NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Second Revised Page No. 64
Cancels First Revised Page No. 64

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS — AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

4.8 Miscellaneous Service Charges

4.8.1 Voice Circyit - Basic 2 Wire $9.79
Issued: Mareh 31,2006 Effective: April 1, 2006
By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway

Las Vegas, Nevada 89121



NOS Commaunications, Inc. Ohio P.UC. Tariff No. 3
‘ Second Revised Page No. 65
Cancels First Revised Page No. 65

SECTION 5 - PRICE SHEETS - VERIZON TERRITORIES -

5.1 Local Exchange Service Offerings

5.1.1 Local Residential Service

Single Line Residential
with Community Calling Plan
Per line, per month $40.54

Single Line Residential
with Premium Calling Plan
Per line per month $21.10

5.1.2 Local Business Line Service

Single Line Flat Rate Service
Per line, per month $40.54

Single Line Business
with Community Calling Plan
Per Line, per month $39.95

Multi-Line Flat Rate Service
Per line, per month 35774

Key USS
Monthly recurring charge, per line $34.80

Issued: March 31, 2006 Effective: April 1, 2006

By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4330 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121



NOS Communications, Inc.

Second Revised Page No. 66
Cancels First Revised Page No. 66

Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3

SECTION 5 -PRICE SHEETS — VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

5.1 Local Exchange Service Offerings (Cont’d)

5.1.3  Private Branch Exchange (PBX)

Trunk Line-Flat
Direct Inward Dial Service

5.1.4 Centrex Services

Centrex 3-25 Lines, One Year Contract
Centrex 4-15 Lines, Seven Year Arrangernent
Centrex 51-75 Lines, Five Year Arrangement

5.1.5 Hunting Service

Rotary Hunting Line Charge

Voice Message — Hunt Group Mailbox
Voice Message — No extension Mailbox
Voice Message — Mailbox 3 years

5.1.6 NOS Major Deal

Option A
5.1.7 NOS Local Calling Plan
Single line #2 Community Calling

5.1.8  Centrex Pilot

$67.39
$76.18

$43.22
$27.93
$19.04

$4.14

$31.66
$17.38
$17.38

$11.43

$21.10

$0.09

Issued: March 31, 2006

By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4330 Boulder Highway
Las Vepas, Nevada 89121

Effective: April 1, 2006

0
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NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Second Revised Page No. 67
Cancels First Revised Page No. 67

SECTION 5 — PRICE SHEETS — VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

52 CentraNet

CentraNet Station line $34.28
53 Message Telecommunications Service/Toll Services
Operator Toll Billing Exception $2.54
1+Toll Rst $5.07

5.4 911 Emerpency Services

E911 service Charge $2.07
Issued: March 31, 2006 _ Effective: April 1, 2006
By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway

Las Vegas, Nevada $9121

28



NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Second Revised Page No. 68
Cancels First Revised Page No. 68

SECTION 5 —PRICE SHEETS — VERTZON TERRITORTES (Cont’d)

5.5 Miscellaneous Local Feature Charges

5.5.1 Call Blocking Features

Per Call Blocking

5.5.2 Directory Listings

Per Additional Listing, per month
Non-Published, per month

5.5.3 Local Number Portability

Service Charge, per month, per line:
Per PBX trunk:

$2.29

$2.97
$2.54

$5.74
$89.28

Issued: March 31,2006

By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4330 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

~ Effective: April 1, 2006

88
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NOS Communications, Inc.

Second Revised Page No, 69

Ohio P,U.C, Tariff No. 3

Cancels First Revised Page No. 69

5.6

SECTION 5 —PRICE SHEETS ~ VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

Custom Calling Features

5.6.1

5.6.2

Nonrecurring Charge

Recurring Charges:

Automatic Call Return/*69
Busy Number Redial/™66
CentraNet Caller ID
Caller ID
Caller ID w/Number
Caller ID w/Name/Number
Caller ID No Name
w/ Automatic Call Rejection
Caller ID Blocked Line
Call Forwarding
Call Forwarding Busy No Answer
Call Forwarding Busy No Answer Variable
Call Forwarding Busy Line
Call Forwarding — Speed
Call Forwarding No Answer
Call Forwarding Variable
Call Waiting
Cancel Call Waiting
Distinctive Ringing
Multi-ling Variety Pkg ~ Call Forwarding
Remote Call Forwarding
Smarter Package
Special Call Waiting
Speed Calling(8)
Three Way Calling
Voice Mail MLB SL 3 yr
Voice Mail SLMBX w/out ext
Voice Msg additional ext mailbox

$15.29

$6.36
$6.36
$8.89
$10.10
$10.10
$10.10

$10.11
$2.54
$10.79
$1.27
$1.27
$1.27
$23.84
$1.27
$1.27
$3.17
$1.27
$7.62
$0.93
$22.86
$5.01
3254
$0.67
$2.10
$14.20
$14.20
$31.66

e =

Issued: March 31, 2006

By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada §9121

Effective: April 1, 2006



NOS Communications, Inc, Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3

Second Revised Page No. 70
Cancels First Revised Page No. 70

SECTION 5 -PRICE SHEETS — VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont’d)
5.7 Maintenance and Installation Charges
5.7.1 Maintenance Visit Charge
Recurring charge, per hour $34.48
5.7.2 Telephone Maintenance Plan
Basic, monthly per line _ $4.90

5.7.3 Installation

Connect new or add’l exchange access lines $84.18
Move, change or add serviee/equipment $29.03
Record type change only $23.22

5.7.4 Non-routine Installation

Per installation ICB

5.7.5 Central Office Exchange Access Line Charge

Connect new/ add’l lines $31.21
Change existing line $8.72
Issued: March 31, 2006 _ Effective: April 1, 2006
By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4330 Boulder Highway

Las Vegas, Nevada 89121
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NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3

Second Revised Page No. 71
Cancels First Revised Page No. 71

SECTION 5 —PRICE SHEETS — VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont*d)

5.8 Miscellaneous Service Charges

5.8.1 Initial Charge

Non-recurring charge, per line

5.8.2 Reconpection

Non-recurring charge, per line

5.8.3 Telephone Number Change

Per change:

5.84 Bad Check Charge

Per returned check:

5.8.5 Missed Appointment Charge

Per line:

5.8.6 Exchange Network Services

5.8.7 Voice Circuit - Basic 2 Wire

5.8.8 Business One Party

Select Access Charge

5.89 Rl Access Recovery

Charge

344.91

$15.41

$36.21

$35.94

$179.69

$1.09

$12.24

$39.94

$1.59

Issued: March 31, 2006

By:

Joseph T. Koppy
President

4380 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

Effective; April 1, 2006
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Exhibit B

« Revised tariff pages



NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Fourth Revised Page No. 2
Third Revised Page No. 2

HECK PAGE

The Pages listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom
of the respective Page(s). Original and revised Pages as named below comprise all changes from the
original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date indicated below.

Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision

| Original 34 Original 67 Second Revised*
2 Fourth Revised* 35 Original 68 Second Revised*
3 First Revised 36 Original 69 Second Revised*
4 Original 37 Original 70 Second Revised*
5 Original 38 Original 7 Second Revised*®
6 Original 39 Original 72 Original

7 Original 40 Original 73 Original

8 Original 41 Original 74 Qriginal

9 Qriginal 42 Original 75 Original

10 Original 43 Original 76 Original

11 Original 44 Original 77 Original

12 Original 45 Original 78 Original

13 Original 46 Original 79 Original

14 Original 47 Original 80 Original

15 Original 48 Original 81 Original

16 Original 49 Original 82 Original

17 Original 50 Original 83 Original

18 Original 51 Original 84 Original

19 Original 52 Original 85 Original

20 Original 53 Original 86 Original

21 Original 54 Original 87 Original

22 Original 55 Second Revised* 88 Original

23 Original 56 Second Revised* 89 Original

24 Original 57 Second Revised* 90 Original

25 Original 58 Second Revised* 91 Original

26 Original 59 Second Revised* 92 Original

27 Original 60 Second Revised* 93 Original

28 Original 61 Second Revised* 94 Qriginal

29 Original 62 Second Revised* 95 Original

30 Original 63 Second Revised* 96 Original

31 Original 64 Second Revised* 97 Original

32 Original 65 Second Revised* 98 Original

33 Original 66 Secand Revised* 99 Original

Issued: July 14, 2009 Effective: July 15, 2009

By: Joseph T, Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway

Las Vegas, Nevada 89121



NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Third Revised Page No. 55

Cancels Second Revised Page No. 55

4.1

SECTION 4 - PRICE SHEETS -- AMERITECH TERRITORIES

Local Exchange Service Offerings

4.1.1

4.1.3

4.1.5

Access Line & Extension Lines

Extension lines
Different Premise Extension
Station Line (Rdnt nonstandard use of USQC)

Local Residential Service

Flat Rate Service, per line, per month

Exchange Servicel3.02

Mileage Basis
Private Line Service

Local Business Line Service

Measured Rate Service:
Monthly recurring charge, per line:

Message Service

Hunting or Key
Message Waiting Audible & Visual Indicator

Centrex Services

Centrex System Charge

$30.20
$3.89
$0.40

$12.49

$13.02
$36.18

$10.15
$25.06

$10.15
$.40

$7.94

Issued: July 14, 2009

By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

Effective: July 15, 2009
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NOS Communications, Inc,

Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Third Revised Page No. 56

Cancels Second Revised Page No. 56

\ SECTION 4 - PRICE SHEETS — AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

4.1 Local Exchange Service Offerings (Cont’d)

4.1.6 Hunting Service

Measured (WO Allowance)

4.1.7 Forei

Exchan grvice

Per monthly charge

Off premise extension

4.1.8 Flexline Service

Two-way measured

4.1.9 Local Calling Plans

419.A

4.19B

419.C

4.19.D

4.19.E

Basic Service Unlimited Local Package -

Per monthly charge

Line & Feature Package

Area A
Area C

Multiline Variety Packages

Call Waiting
Alt Answering
Call Forwarding

Value Plug 10 Feature Package

Basic Business Package

$18.50

$6.59
$23.71

$24.77

$12.49

$17.91
$17.91

$11.95
$2.38
$3.16
$1.20
$56.84

$46.28

Issued: July 14, 2009

By: Joseph T, Koppy

President
4380 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada §9121

Effective: July 15,2009
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NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Third Revised Page No. 57
Cancels Second Revised Page No, 57

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS — AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

4.1 Local Exchange Service Offerings (Cont’d)

4.1.10 Local Calling Plans (Cont’d)

4.19F Loyalty Rewards Program [ $26.45
4.19.G  Loyalty Rewards Program II $26.45
4.19H Lovalty Rewards Program III $52.90

42 [RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE]

Issued: July 14, 2009 Effective: July 15, 2009

By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121



NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3

Third Revised Page No. 58
Cancels Second Revised Page No. 53

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS — AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

4.3 Channel Services
Interexchange Channel Mileage $79.49 @
4.4 911 Emergency Services
Customers may be assessed a recurring monthly line item fee to compensate the County 911
Public Safety Board for the provision of 911 services. Where applicable, the Company will remit
this fee to the appropriate 911 authority,
911 Emergency System $0.24 @
911 Service Charge $0.24 |
LOC Surcharge Emergency Reptg Sve $0.24 @
Issued: July 14, 2009 Effective: July 15, 2009
By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Bonlder Highway

Las Vegas, Nevada 89121



NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Third Revised Page No. 59
Cancels Second Revised Page No. 59

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS — AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

4,5 Miscellaneous Local Feature Charges

4,5.1 Call Blocking Features
Selective Call Rejection $6.61 M

452 Touch Dial Calling Service

Central Office Termination w/Touch Tone $3.02 (D
Central Office Termination w/Touch Tone
& No HTG $3.63 (D
Issued: July 14, 2009 Effective: July 15, 2009
By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway

Las Vegas, Nevada 89121



NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Third Revised Page No. 60
Cancels Second Revised Page No. 60

45

Miscellaneous Local Feature Charges (Cont’d)

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS — AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

4.53

454

45.5

Directory Listings

Non-listed, per month
Non-Published, per month
CHG Listing {Business)
CHG Listing (Residential)
Foreign Listing — Additional

Local Number Portability

Service Charge, per month, per line:

Ceniral Office Connection

Without Touchtone (1)
Without Touchtone (2)
Foreign Central Office

$2.29
$2.29
$3.96
$1.78
$3.96

$0.46

$3.02
$3.63
$23.71

Issued: July 14, 2009

By: Joseph T. Koppy
President

4380 Boulder Highway
Las Yegas, Nevada 89121

Effective: July 15, 2009

M
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NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Third Revised Page No. 61

Cancels Second Revised Page No. 61

4.6.1

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS — AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

4.6 Custom Calling Features

Recurring Charges:

Automatic Call Recall
Automatic Call Return/*69
Caller ID

Caller ID Block

Calling Name Display

Call Forwarding

Call Forwarding Busy Line
Call Forwarding Don’t Answer
Call Forwarding Variable

Call Manager Intercept

Call Manager Package

Call Waiting - Terminating
900/976 Call Block

Dependent Number (distinctive ringing)
Distinctive Ringing 2d Number

$6.61
$6.61
$11.10
$1.59
$4.97
$.59
$6.61
$0.99
$6.61
$6.27
$6.27
$7.94
$18.50
$7.85
$6.27

Issued: July 14, 2009

By: Joseph T, Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Hiphway

Las Vegas, Nevada 39121

Effective: July 15, 2009



NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Third Revised Page No. 62
Cancels Second Revised Page Ne. 62

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS ~ AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Coni’d)

4.6 Custom Calling Features (Cont’d)

4.1 Recurring Charges (Cont’d):

Remote Call Forwarding

Remote Call Forwarding — Addl. Line
Speed Calling(8)

Speed Calling (30)

Three Way Calling

Voice Mail Features Package

Voice Mail (3 feat) Call Forward

$28.75
$23.79
$6.61
$6.35
$6.61
$1.59
$0.41

Issued: July 14, 2009

By:

Joseph T. Koppy
President

4380 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

Effective: July 15, 2009



NOS Communications, Inc. Ohia P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Third Revised Page No. 63
Cancels Second Revised Page No. 63

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS ~AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

4.7 Maintenance and Installation Charges

4.7.1 Installation

Connect new or add'l exchange access lines $77.44 1y
Move, change or add service/equipment $26.70 |
Record type change only $£21.36 )]

4.7.2 Network Access

Volume Discount Area A $8.27 (O
Volume Discount Area B $8.83 |
Volume Discount Area C $10.61 |
Volume Discount Area D $10.61 |
Volume Discount Area E $10.61 |
Volume Discount Area F $16.81 |
Volume Discount Area G $25.28 |
Volume Discount Arca H $28.45 |
Volume Discount Area [ $29.81 |
Volume Discount Area J $32.42 |
Volume Discount WO TOUC $2333 |
Access Recovery Charge $4.38 )]
Issued: July 14, 2009 Effective: July 15, 2009
By: Joseph T, Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway

Las Vegas, Nevada 89121



NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3

Third Revised Page No. 64
Cancels Second Revised Page No. 64

SECTION 4 — PRICE SHEETS — AMERITECH TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

4.8 Miscellaneous Service Charges

4.8.1 Voice Circuit - Basic 2 Wire $11.26 M
Issued: July 14, 2009 Effective: July 15, 2009
By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway

Las Yepas, Nevada 89121



NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3

Third Revised Page No. 65
Cancels Second Revised Page No, 65

SECTION 5 - PRICE SHEETS — VERIZON TERRITORIES

5.1 Local Exchange Service Offerings

5.1.1

Local Residential Service

Single Line Residential
with Community Calling Plan
Per line, per month

Single Line Residential
with Premium Calling Plan
Per line per month

Local Business Line Service

Single Line Flat Rate Service
Per line, per month

Single Line Business
with Community Calling Plan
Per Line, per month

Multi-Line Flat Rate Service
Per line, per month

Key USS
Monthly recurring charge, per line

$46.62

$24.27

$46.62

$45.94

$66.40

$40.02

Issued: July 14, 2009

By: Joseph T, Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

Effective: July 15, 2009
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NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Third Revised Page No. 66

Cancels Second Revised Page No. 66

5.1.3

516

5.1.7

5.1.8

SECTION 5 -PRICE SHEETS — VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont’d}
5.1 Local Exchange Service Offerings (Cont’d)

Private Branch Exchange (PBX)

Trunk Line-Flat
Direct [nward Dial Service

Centrex Services

Centrex 3-25 Lines, One Year Contract
Centrex 4-15 Lines, Seven Year Arrangement
Centrex 51-75 Lines, Five Year Arrangement

Hunting Service
Rotary Hunting Line Charge
Voice Message — Hunt Group Mailbox

Voice Message — No extension Mailbox
Voice Message — Mailbox 3 years

NOS Major Deal
Option A

NOS Local Calling Plan

Single line #2 Community Calling

Cenirex Pilot

$77.50
$87.61

$49.70
$32.12
$21.90

$4.76

$36.41
$19.99
$19.99

$13.14

$24.27

$0.10

Issued: July 14, 2009

By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

Effective: July 15, 2009
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NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3

Third Revised Page No. 67
Cancels Second Revised Page No. 67

SECTION 5 ~ PRICE SHEETS — VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

5.2 CentraNet
CentraNet Station line $39.42

53 Message Telecommunications Service/Toll Services

Operator Toll Billing Exception $2.92
1+Toll Rst $5.83

5.4 911 Emergency Services

E911 service Charge £2.38
Issued: July 14, 2009 Effective: July 15, 2009
By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway

Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

M



NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.U.C. Tariff No. 3
Third Revised Page No. 68
Cancels Second Revised Page No. 68

SECTION 5 —PRICE SHEETS — VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

5.5 Miscellaneous Local Feature Chareges

5.5.1 Call Blocking Features
Per Call Blocking $2.63

5.5.2 Directory Listings

Per Additional Listing, per month $3.42
Non-Published, per month $2.92

3.5.3 Local Number Portability

Service Charge, per month, per line: $6.60
Per PBX trunk: $102.67
Issued: July 14, 2009 Effective: July 15, 2009
By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
43380 Boulder Highway

Las Vegas, Nevada 89121
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NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohio P.ULC. Tariff No. 3
Third Revised Page No. 69

Cancels Second Revised Page No. 69

5.6

SECTION 5 -PRICE SHEETS — VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

Custom Calling Features

3.6.1

5.6.2

Nonrecurring Charge

Recurring Charges:

Automatic Call Return/*69
Busy Number Redial/*66
CentraNet Caller ID
Caller ID
Caller ID w/Number
Caller ID w/Name/Number
Caller ID No Name
w/ Automatic Call Rejection
Caller ID Blocked Line
Call Forwarding
Call Forwarding Busy No Answer
Call Forwarding Busy No Answer Variable
Call Forwarding Busy Line
Call Forwarding — Speed
Call Forwarding No Answer
Call Forwarding Variable
Call Waiting
Cancel Call Waiting
Distinctive Ringing
Multi-line Variety Pkg — Call Forwarding
Remote Call Forwarding
Smarter Package
Special Call Waiting
Speed Calling(8)
Three Way Calling
Voice Mail MLB SL 3 yr
Voice Mail SLMBX w/out ext
Voice Msg additional ext mailbox

§17.58

§7.31
$7.31
$10.22
$11.62
$11.62
$11.62

$11.63
$2.94
$12.41
$1.46
$1.46
$1.46
$27.42
$1.46
$1.46
$3.65
$1.46
$8.76
$1.07
$26.29
$5.76
$2.92
$0.77
$2.42
$16.33
$16.33
$36.41

Issued: July 14, 2009

By: Joseph T, Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada $9121

Effective: July 15, 2009
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NOS Communications, Inc. Ohio P.11.C. Tariff No. 3
Third Revised Page No. 70
Cancels Second Revised Page No. 70

SECTION 5 —PRICE SHEETS — VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

5.7 Maintenance and Installation Charges
5.7.1 Maintenance Visit Charge
Recurring charge, per hour $39.65
5.7.2 Telephone Maintenance Plan
Basic, monthly per line $5.64

5.7.3 Installation

Connect new or add’l exchange access lines $96.81
Move, change or add service/equipment $33.38
Record type change only $26.70
5.7.4 Non-routine [nstallation
Per installation ICB
5.7.5 Central Office Exchange Access Line Charge
Connect new/ add’] lines $35.89
Change existing line $10.03
Issued: July 14, 2009 Effective: July 15, 2009
By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4380 Boulder Highway

Las Vegas, Nevada 89121
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NOS Communications, Inc.

Ohio P.ILC. Tariff No. 3

Third Revised Page No. 71
Cancels Second Revised Page No. 71

SECTION 5 —PRICE SHEETS — VERIZON TERRITORIES (Cont’d)

5.8 Miscellaneous Service Charges

5.8.1 [Initial Charge

Non-recurring charge, per line
5.8.2 Reconnection

Non-recurring charge, per line
5.8.3 Telephone Number Change

Per change:

5.84 Bad Check Charge

Per returned check:

5.8.5 Missed Appointment Charge

Per line:

5.8.6  Exchange Network Services

5.8.7 Vagice Circuit - Basic 2 Wire

5.8.8 Business One Party

Select Access Charge

5.8.9 Rl Access Recovery

Charge

$51.65

$17.72

$41.64

$41.33

$206.64

$1.25

$14.08

$45.93

$1.83

Issued: July 14, 2009

By: Joseph T. Koppy
President
4330 Boulder Highway
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

Effective: July 15, 2009
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Exhibit C

» Description and Rational for tariff change



Revisions ta NOS Communications, Inc.
Ohijo P.U.C Tariff No.3
Effective Date July 15, 2009

Overview of tariff revision:

This revision institutes a rate increase for local customers who are not subject to an
unexpired term plan or usage rate guarantee. These revisions are applicable to switched services
for both business and residential customers.

Details of tariff revision by page(s):

Check Sheet Page 2 — Reflects revised pages.

Pages 55-71 — Institutes a 15% rate increase to all service offerings effective July 15, 2009.



Exhibit D

Copy of Customer Notification
Affidavit of Notice



IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING YOUR LOCAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

Effective on or after July 15, 2009, reflected on invoices rendered on or after August 15, 2009, all local
exchange services will be increased by 15% to cover an increase in fees and costs incurred for providing
these services. The changes to pricing for these local services are detailed in this notice below. In the
event your service is subject to a rate increase, you may cancel service at no additional charge by
contacting the Company at the toll-free number listed on the front page of your invoice. If you have any
questions concerning any of the changes to these charges, please contact our Customer Care Department.

WE APPRECIATE THE OPPORTUNITY TO SERVE YOU,

OUR VALUED CUSTOMER!!

SERVICE DESCRIPTION
Access Line & Extension Lines
Extension lines
Different Premise Extension
Station Line (Rdnt nonstandard use of USOC)

Local Residential Service
Flat Rate Service, per line, per month

Exchange
Service

Mileage Basis
Private Line Service

Local Business Line Service
Measured Rate Service:
Monthly recurring charge, per line:

Message Service
Hunting or Key
Message Waiting Audible & Visual Indicator

Centrex
Services

Centrex System Charge

Hunting Service
Measured (WO Allowance)

Foreign Exchange Service
Per monthly charge
Off premisc extension

Flexline Service
Two-way measured

CURRENT
RATE

$26.26
$3.38
$0.35

$10.86

$11.32
$31.46

$8.83
$21.79

$3.83
$0.35

$6.90

$16.09

$3.73
$20.62

$21.54

NEW RATE AS
OF 07/15/09

$30.20
$3.89
$0.40

$1249

$13.02
$36.18

$10.15
$25.06

$10.15
$0.40

$7.94

$18.50

$6.59
$23.71

$24.77



SERVICE DESCRIPTION
Local Calling Plans
Basic Service Unlimited Local Package
Per monthly charge
Line & Feature Package
Arca A
ArcaC
Multiline Variety Packages
Call Waiting
Alt Answering
Call Forwarding
Value Plus 10 Feature Package
Basic Business Package
Loyvalty Rewards Program |
Loyalty Rewards Program 11
Loyalty Rewards Program IIT

Channel Services
Interexchange Channel Mileage

911 Emergency Services
911 Emergency System
911 Service Charge
LOC Surcharge Emergency Reptg Sve

Miscellaneous Local Feature Charges
Call Blocking Features
Selective Call Rejection
Touch Dial Calling Service
Central Office Termination w/Touch Tone
Central Office Termination w/Touch Tonc & No HTG
Directory Listings
Non-listed, per month
Non-Published, per month
CHG Listing (Business)
CHG Listing (Residential)
Foreign Listing — Additional
Local Number Portability
Service Charge, per month, per line:
Central Office Connection
Without Touchtone (1)
Without Touchtone (2)
Foreign Central Office

CURRENT  NEW RATE AS
RATE OF 07/15/09
$10.86 $12.49
$15.57 $17.91
$15.57 $17.91
$10.39 $11.95
$2.07 $2.38
$2.75 $3.16
$1.04 $1.20
$49.43 $56.34
$40.24 $46.28
$23.00 $26.45
$23.00 $26.45
$46.00 $52.90
$69.12 $79.49
$0.21 $0.24
$£0.21 $0.24
$0.21 $0.24
$5.75 $6.61
$2.63 $3.02
$3.16 $3.63
$1.99 $2.29
$1.99 $2.29
$3.44 $3.96
$1.55 $1.78
$3.44 $3.96
$0.40 $0.46
$0.00
$2.63 $3.02
$3.16 $3.63
$20.62 $23.71



SERVICE DESCRIPTION CURRENT NEW RATE AS

RATE OF 07/15/09
Custom Calling Features

Recurring Charges:
Automatic Call Recall £5.75 $6.61
Automatic Call Return/*69 $5.75 $6.61
Caller ID $9.65 $11.10
Caller ID Block $1.38 $1.59
Calling Name Display $4.32 $4.97
Call Forwarding $0.86 $0.99
Call Forwarding Busy Line $5.75 $6.61
Call Forwarding Don’t Answer $0.86 $0.99
Call Forwarding Variable $5.75 $6.61
Call Manager Intercept $5.45 $6.27
Call Manager Package $545 $6.27
Call Waiting - Terminating $6.90 $7.94
900/976 Call Block 316.09 $18.50
Dependent Number (distinctive ringing) $6.83 $7.85
Distinctive Ringing 2d Number $5.45 $6.27
Remote Call Forwarding $25.00 $28.75
Remote Call Forwarding — Add). Line $20.69 $23.79
Speed Calling(8) $5.75 $6.61
Speed Calling (30) $5.52 $6.35
Three Way Calling $5.75 $6.61
Voice Mail Features Package $1.38 $1.59
Voice Mail (3 feat) Call Forward $0.36 $0.41

Maintenance and Installation Charges

Installation
Connect new or add'l exchange access lines $67.34 $77.44
Move, change or add service/equipment $23.22 $26.70
Record type change only $18.57 $21.36

Network Access
Volume Discount Area A $7.19 $8.27
Volume Discount Area B $7.68 $8.83
Volume Discount Area C $9.23 $10.61
Volume Discount Arca D $9.23 $10.61
Volume Discount Area E $9.23 $10.61
Volume Discount Arez F $14.62 $16.81
Volume Discount Area G $21.98 $25.28
Volume Discount Area H $24.74 $28.45
Volume Discount Area I $25.92 $29.81
Volume Discount Area J $28.19 $32.42
Volume Discount WO TOUC $20.29 $23.33

Access Recovery Charge $3.81 $4.38



SERVICE DESCRIPTION
Miscellaneous Service Charges
Voice Circuit - Basic 2 Wire

Local Exchange Service Offerings
Local Residential Service

Single Line Residential with Community Calling Plan

Per line, per month

Single Line Residential with Premium Calling Plan

Per line, per month
Local Business Line Service
Single Line Flat Rate Service
Per line, per month

Single Line Residential with Community Calling Plan

Per line, per month
Multi-Line Flat Rate Service
Per line, per month
Key USS
Per line, per month
Private Branch Exchange (PBX)
Trunk Line-Flat
Direct Inward Dial Service
Centrex Services
Centrex 3-25 Lines, One Year Contract
Centrex 4-15 Lines, Seven Year Arrangement
Centrex 51-75 Lines, Five Year Arrangement
Hunting Service
Rotary Hunting Line Charge
Voice Message — Hunt Group Mailbox
Voice Message — No extension Mailbox
Voice Message — Mailbox 3 years
NOS Major Deal
Option A

Local Exchange Service Offerings (con't)
NOS Local Calling Plan
Single line #2 Community Calling
Centrex Pilot

CentraNet
CentraNet Station line

Message Telecommunications Service/Toll Services
Operator Toll Billing Exception
1+Toll Rst

CURRENT
RATE

$9.79

$40.54

$21.10

$40.54

$39.95

$57.74

$34.80

$67.39
$76.18

$43.22
$27.93
$19.04

$4.14
£31.66
$17.38
$17.38

$11.43

$21.10
£0.09

$34.28

$2.54
$5.07

NEW RATE AS

OF 07/15/09

$11.26

$46.62

$24.27

$46.62
$45.94
$66.40
$40.02

$77.50
$87.61

$49.70
$32.12
$21.90

$4.76
$36.41
$19.99
$19.99

$13.14

$24.27
$0.10

$39.42

$2.92
$5.83



CURRENT  NEW RATE AS

SERVICE DESCRIPTION RATE OF 07/15/09
911 Emergency Services
E911 service Charge $2.07 $2.38

Miscellaneous Local Feature Charges

Call Blocking Features
Per Call Blocking $2.25 $2.63

Directory Listings
Per Additional Listing, per month $2.97 $3.42
Non-Published, per month $2.54 $2.92

Local Number Partabilicy
Service Charge, per month, per line: $5.74 $6.60
Per PBX trunk: $89.28 $102.67

Custom Calling Features

Nonrecurring Charge $15.29 $17.58

Recurring Charges:
Automatic Call Return/*69 $6.36 $7.31
Busy Number Redial/*66 $6.36 $7.31
CentraNet Caller 1D $8.39 310.22
Caller ID $10.10 $11.62
Caller ID w/Number $10.10 $11.62
Caller ID w/Name/Number $10.10 $11.62
Caller ID No Name w/ Automatic Call Rejection $10.11 $11.63
Caller ID Blocked Line $2.54 $2.92
Call Forwarding $10.79 $12.41
Call Forwarding Busy No Answer $1.27 $1.46
Call Forwarding Busy No Answer Variable $1.27 $1.46
Call Forwarding Busy Line $1.27 $1.46
Call Forwarding — Speed $23.84 $27.42
Call Forwarding No Answer $1.27 $1.46
Call Forwarding Variable $1.27 $1.46
Call Waiting $3.17 $3.65
Cancel Call Waiting $1.27 $1.46
Distinctive Ringing $7.62 $8.76
Multi-line Variety Pkg — Call Forwarding $0.93 $1.07
Remote Call Forwarding $22.36 $26.29
Smarter Package $5.01 $5.76
Special Call Waiting $2.54 $2.92
Speed Calling(8) $0.67 $0.77

Custom Calling Features (can't)

Three Way Calling $2.10 $2.42
Voice Mail MLB SL 3 yr $14.20 $16.33
Voice Mail SLMBX wfout ext $14.20 $16.33

Voice Msg additional ext mailbox $31.66 $£36.41



SERVICE DESCRIPTION

Maintenance and Installation Charges

Maintenance Visit Charge
Recurring charge, per hour

Telephone Maintenance Plan
Basic, monthly per line

Installation
Connect new or add’] exchange access lines
Move, change or add service/equipment
Record type change only

Non-routine Instaliation
Per installation

Central Office Exchange Access Line Charge
Connect new/ add’1 lines
Change existing line

Miscellaneous Service Charges
Initial Charge
Non-recutring charge, per line
Reconnection
Non-recurring charge, per line
Telephone Number Change
Per change:
Bad Check Charge
Per returned check:
Missed Appointment Charge
Per line:
Exchange Network Services
Voice Circuit - Basic 2 Wire
Business One Party
Select Access Charge
R1 Access Recovery

CURRENT
RATE
$34.48
$4.90
$84.18
$29.03
$23.22

ICB

$31.21
$8.72

$44.91
$15.41
$36.21
$35.94
$179.69
$1.09

£12.24

$39.94
$1.59

NEW RATE AS
OF 07/15/03

$39.65
$5.64
$96.81

$33.38
$26.70

$35.89
$10.03

$51.65
$17.72
$0.00
$41.64
$41.33
$206.64
$1.25
$14.08

$45.93
$1.83

OHLOCALO71509



AFFIDAVIT OF JESSICA RENNEKER

1, Jessica Renneker, Director of Regulatory Affairs for NOS Communications, Inc., do hereby
declare that in the application to be effective July 15, 2008, prior actual customer notice was
given to the affected end user by bill insert and notice was sent at least 15 days prior to filing this
application with the Commission.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 7—-—‘} 09

Jessica Renneker



